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b Following is a summary of the information tvailable in the b
files concerning this individual and also background information obtatina
~ the files of the U, S, Probation Office at East St, Loujs. Zllinois
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The following information on the background of FRANK "BUSTER" WOFt
was obtained from the files of the U. S. Probation Office, East St. Louis,
Il]inoia: ‘ ‘
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The\follo'ing infornation is aumrind from references in the
Springfield Office ﬁ.less

The memorandum of s i : - s:c dated January 13, 191.3
Ts Farmers State Bank of I1liopolis, BANK ROBBERY"

rhe Paddock Club tavern is located ab 5th Str
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00 ia Ootober, 1946 1t ms reparted by perases ST S
7 tne GIIF Swrvey that FRANK WORTMAN ,"FRANK :GOTTON BPPELSHETMER af
| ) all mesibers of the old St. Leowis, Missouri, EGil g

ctivation of the GAPCHE Gang)

The CAPGA Case (code word for Re

e Illin g

the infarmation tbat EPPELSHETMER ) and WORTMAN are down—st
chmnectiies of the old CAPONE Gang gnd -ths ard th

: . nvestigation conducted 1n CUONOC .on :
with the CAPGA Case indicates the CAPONE Gang, through its dowmn-state connectims ,’
namely FRANK *BUSTER® WORTMAN, et al, have attempted to locate a budlding dn-er
near East St. Louis, I1linois, from which to operate & racing news service. <X

It was also reported in the GIIF Survey report there was persistent b/}(‘/

" rumors in circulation to the effect that the Shelton Gang was making plans
assassinate FRANK WORTMAN. In 1942 WORTMAN , MONROE ARMES, wa, Blackie,

all former members of the Shelton Gang, &lligned ‘themselves with the JGAN -

s in 1943 they were reported as baving had a falling out over extending the.

he EGAN Gang into Southern Tllinocis. ARMES shot and seriously '
o thereafter returned to the Shelton Gang. Subsequently ARMES

ed. The Shelton Gang takes credit for this killing. :

gt

operations
wounded
was shot &

The Paddock Tavern has been constantly listed in GIIF reports as a
notorious type and place of amusement and & meeting place for hoodlums and

the rougher element.

In 1946 it was reported

that the CAP(NE Gang of Chicago represented by’

" %heir first direct a ,
WCRTMAN was reported to have told . ;
jnasmuch as they were mo longer associated with tI
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In August, 1948 the East St. Louis Jouimal earried & story regarding -
_ the arrangements for the funeral of the late FRANK COTTON EPPELSHEIMER, true
name FRANCIS XAVIER O'MARA, and that EPPELSHEIMER had been hiding out at the 7
home of FRANK WORTMAN when he became i1l and was taken to the hospital by

WORTMAN .
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Within the past two years Wk has built a new expensive home -
" at 2 Summit Avenue, Collinsville, Illinois, in the Morris Homes Addition whieh .
 Jocation is actually located in St. Clair County and which home has been
. .reliably reported as baving cost over $100 000,




7 Pirector, ¥BL . 7:RE: GITP (TOP HOCDLOM COVEAAGE) -

. It has been ascertained that FRANK WORTMAN bas an nnpnbl._iahedv: )
telephone number at his home in Collinsville, I1linois, this number being .2
Collinsville 2273, SR S : E ’;}\ ‘

\

Following is the identification record of FRANK WORTMIN under . B .

"FBI #739186; as furnished by the Bureau on September 9> 19463 :

L

_ %

CONTRIBUTOR OF NANE AND ARRESTED OR . , -
FINGERPRINTS NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITIQ;
RITTH

PD, S%. Louis, Mo, FRANK WORTMAN - 1=17-26 Dyer Act - viol, ~
, #22901 .- ki

USM, St. Louis, Mo.  FRANK WORTMAN 12-21-33 . aslt. on Govt. Off. relsd. on ber
. ¥~ . ' : C 1=3=34

S0, Belleville,Ill. FRANK WORTMAN 4-14-34 mutilating numbers dism., velsd.
H— on firearm Govt. Officer

case still pe
ing, will pro
bably be brou
before G,J. §
Sept. &t B."S
Louis, I11. o
at Oct, ternm :
this oity {in:

- rec. 9-1-34)

D, Springfield,I11. FRANK WORTMAN 6-23-3%  asit. Fed. Agent 10 yrs. -
#5936 : L ‘ Leavenworth

USP, leavenworth FRANK WCRTMAN 7~7-34 resisting U.S, 10 yrs. 3-6-4]
Kans. ' #45268 Officer cond, rel, . -

- 15 =~



CONTRIBUTOR OF ﬁ CNAME AND - ARRESTED R

~ FINGERPRINTS - NUMEER - RECEIVED

commanding‘ﬁeneral FRANK LEOIARb ‘applicahi .
Services of .Supply WORTMAN , for S
U. S. Army #32-RW steamfitter

WaSh., DOC. R B‘BW

Wo\-’” -
PD, E. St. Louis FRANK WORTMAN ~ 12~=30=42 inv,
nl. - #— T

S0S, War Dept. ' imNK WORTMAN - steamfitter - : '
$107-DEH-3 . 39-43 .-

D, St. Louis, ¥o.  FRANK WRTMAN 3-8-44  Invest.
$22901

Fingerprint classification -~ 21 ¥ 1 U OI 13
L 1 T I0 1l

- 16 '.-
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o on Pebruary 10, 195k, eur Bt. fouts Division advised =~ .7
this Baresu that the United States Attorney's Offiee &t . = =~ ..
st. Louls, Missouri, Mad issued thirty-ons subpoenss 8 - - . - .
8t. Louls hoodlums to appesr before g Pederal Grapd Jwry .
‘on Pebruary 15, 195k. > Podeyel Jury st 8% »
Nissourl, is leoking into the recketesring sitwation in $bat
eity. - Vo I O T AR
on Pebruary 24, 1954, Prank *pister® Wortman sppeared
befors the Federal Grand Jury at St. Louis. Wwhen asked, he
gave, his name, but refused to furnish his home address.
‘Wortsan then taken before the Federal District Judge, |
George N, joore, and was ordered to furnish shis information %0
the Pederal Grand Jury. Wortman refused, vhereupen Judge Noors
cited him for eontempt and directed that he be placed in :
sustody of the United States Harshal. Wortman was taken %0 }/)/
the 8t. Louis City Jall where he was inoarcerated. ~ . - STVl

e ‘0% pebruary 27, 1954, Uatted states cireult Court
- Jdoniel made on beHALE of Wertman far 8 hay @ 1% Ty
s applicatied

A e e R
8 - . pm waren 3, 195 Qatiiiney Wortman . -
“ifiled tgng‘on in the United States District | oT gpeats
: | pederal Judge Moore seéeking to vacate Moorsts grésr

Y

previously eiting Vortmaa for contempt 3f the §rand
~ Judge Moore set & hearing on the motioen'f P

the &
,

Moht —
Yinterrowd
Tele. Room
Holloman ——
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on 8, 1954, subpoemas were recsl L
Agent and ;or-u' gpecial Agent % M
diresct thelr appearance ia the United States Distrie o

st. louis, Nissouri, at 10:00 a.m, en Nareh 9, 1954. These -
subpoenas were issusd on bebalf of the dsfense of Prank “Buster

¥he hesring on the motica filed om behalf of Vortman

scheduled for 10300 s.m., Mareh 9, 1954, was held over unitil
10:00 A, B,, March 10' 195!"

On March 10, 1954, former Spsecial Lg’:m
m-aind a subpoena to appear in the %
ar

strie .
at 8t. Louls, Nissouri, on Narsh 10, 1954, sonserning b40/

7

the hsaring of Wortman. The subposnh was issusd on dehalf
of Vortman by Norris A. Bchenker, Wortman's attorney.

Oon Narch 10, 1 our Bt. Louis Division advised that

Special Agent received a ssoond subposna to appear
at 11:00 a.m. re striet Court at St. Louis, Missourli, - |
and o "all » or memoranda of your interview with




et e et

g s
T

A0 LIRS




B \!!} ' %«’_ ; o N . A e ‘

- -} Mr. Te!sc.n_.__._.{

) sfmmu&“ c - ) ‘:‘ 7 ) r ’\ o
OﬂiceZV_ st fgpg o UNITED S Q STt Méu&‘f.:

TO DIRECTOR, FBI
e 0\ C, SPRINGFIELD . (9L-B81a)
GITF

SUBJECT:

(TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE)

} ~ . -
WFe LR jgot 08 Fx
Re Sﬁ%>ig2é:;};5-58 and myletsagaté348eptember 25 ahd November i"//’//

; 25, 19530 é;‘jﬁ', > 2. 2.
s -
: ' In accordance with instructioni set out in referenced SAC r
it should be pointed out to thé Bureau that FRANK "BUSTER®YORTMAN,

a top hoodlum of the Springfield Office, is presently in the City

Jail at St. Louis, Missouri, where he was placed by Federal Judge

MOORE following his being cited for being in contempt of ¢ourt.

The St. Louis Office has furnished details of this to _fgpreau,

and no other information is available at this Office conce ning .
this matter. : Y

There is no additional information in this file relat
WORTMAN'S aetivities
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Oﬁ?ce (‘ 472 - UNITED f?m GOVERNMENT

--

TO ¢ DIRKCTIOK, FBI DATE: L~15-5L

¥ROM ! SAC, ST. LOJIS (33-73k5)

p1 | )

0P HOODLUM COVERAGE .
GIIP, Si. LOUIS DIVISION - N {

: : ' ~ LN Y /)
Remylet 9-23-5k submitting the name of FRANK WORTMAN VA. . b7

“BUSTIR" as top hoodlum in the s Division. Relet Springfield to

Bureau dated 11-25-Z3.

£ information in the St. Louis files

The following is
BI No. 739136. :

concerning FRalZ "BUS1on™

I. PEx3JNAL HISIORY AND BACKGROUND

TWIRLIAN,

e

Another newspaper report refiected that FRANK WORTHAN was arrested
with MINX &S, Illinois gangster known as "BLACAIL" on a fugitive warrant

N
~ | am s S _a2d = 5
cc: L= Springfield (9u-314) ‘ E 4 éé 3ﬁ i
L m L
\;'-;VE"\ - ’2-8 V(é 4

7 x
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SL 33-93i5

charging him with assault on a Federal prohibition agent, theft of Govern-
ment property, and participsiion in release of a Federal prisoner. This
newspaper account reflected that five prohibition agents identified WORTMAN
as the man who struck and knocked down one of them in an attack near .
Collinsville, Illinois on September 25, 1932, WORTMAN's bond was fixed at
$25,000 by the United States Commissioner at Springfield, Illinois, where
the original warrant was issued.

II. CRIMINAL ACTIVITIES, ASSOCIATES, LEGITIMATE
ARV IuLBGIiI TnATL BUSINRSOES

PR
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On March 3, 1951, CHARLES B. LUBBLS testified before theSenate
Crime Committee concerning the vast bootlegging business in the dry states,
conducted from Southern Illin is. This witness said that WORTMAN was a
s business associate of HYWEE LUBREN who sent truckloads of whiskey to dry
states from Cairo, Illinois and that he met WORTMAN many times at the East
St- is Offlce of the Valley pistributing Company, which was owned by .
i) SLAND&R

Before the Senate Crime Committee, WILLIAM ",;@Bgﬁ'ﬂ,\f?‘i‘esident
and principal stockholder of the defunct Pioneer News Service stated that
ne had been general manager of the Plaza Amusement Company, and that others

,interested in the Company were FRANK "BuSlch" wORTMAN; his brother, Tid
GORINAN; ZuleR DIWLING; GrulOhY Nudak, gamb;er anc former Chief Deputy
oxerlff in St¢. Louis.

An erticle appearang in the St. Louis Post-Dispatch on July
31, 1550, refiected that FuaWa BuUSi:K wOnlidN, rast Side gungster, znd
gescribed by newspapers as front man for lae Chiczgo Capone oynaicate,
na. been served witn & subpoena to appear before tne aAefauver Committee.

-l -



Raaandh st TS . S Y e o ot ibin - -
e e e et et £ D s cibhial, i 5 S C RPN Yo

b 7 » et ol . o - e
R T T SR O R R :. et Sk &t R ST S

SL 33-93Z5 | : \0/} v

article appear s 1oOuls PoSt-
ispatch in 1950, on July 21st, reported that Senator Kefauver stated that
there had been important evidence of the Chicago controlled syndicate brought
out in the hearings which would reguire further investigation. Senator
Kefauver was reported to have said, "Frankly, no evidence was developed

to show that FRANK WORTLAN had any ownership in Pioneer®™. The article
further re.ated that WOXIYAN could not be found for service of a subpoena
prior to the Committee's hearing on July 18, but that he was subsequently
subpoenaed for a later date. Senator Kefauver described the reliable news
service of Fairmount City as an outlet for Pioneer News Service, itself

an outlet for Continentzi News Service in Chicago.

The St. Louis Post-Dispatch i1n an article dated July 22, 1952,
reported that pmpire Club in Madison County, Illinois was again open for
business, anc that JOHN PWCOHNOx, former operator of the Hyde Par« gambling
casino at Vevlce,.££}1n01s was in charge of the Club, and that FRANK "BUSILr"
@ORTVAN, notorious Ezst Side gangster, was among the backer of this game.

Ut
1
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FRANK WORTWAR was described as tne "power behind the scene"
which controls the Unions in St. Louis because of the fear that has been
instilled by the Capone Syndicate.

ring tne course of investigation in ine Grenap Case, extensive

coverage nas b.en «ept on tne Plaza Amusement Company. ‘%ine Flaza Amuscment
Company banks at the merCuntlle Cozmerce National Bank, 3012 Washington

Avenue in St. Louis

As 2 result of the Federal Grand Jury which was investigating
lzbor racketeering in the St. Louls Area, the St. Louis Pgst-Disp=ztch
ran a photograph of ithe hoame of FrANA wOHIMAN, which is located at
No2 Summit Drive on the western outsxirts of Co;ilnsv1lle, Inlinois.

an srticle appearing 1n ine St. Louls Globe-Democrat on
ebrusry 25, 199, zave an account of tae testimony of rFraNd WOATVAN
r Lhe Federal Grand Jury in Sb, Louls, Klssouri. During the
se¢ of this investigziion, WoiltAXN refused to give the Grand Jury
a Lo 2 resuit of this aciion on tne part of w:HVaN, Judge

o
Z aCurecs. Al &
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4 _l95h, reflected that’ MK WBUSTER® WORTMAN, who was described as an .

“¥" Bast Side” gang boss, Tefused to tell the Federal Grand Jury where e
" .lived, and as a result was held in eontempt of: oourt‘by United Statea

- - - District Judge GEORGE H. MOORE. According to this article, WORTMAN :: geeet

.. refused to give his address, stating that his “personal 1ife mnd business
-~~~ life was under investigation by the Int.emal Revenus. -WORTMAN further..
stated that he would not answer the questlon, because the cnsver?sight

An art:.cle a.ppearmg in the ,St. Louis Globe-Democrat dated ] '
Lpnl 7, 195k, reflected that FRANK WORTMAN was released on bail only - i

after he had promised to counsel to tell the Federal Grand Jury where e
he lived. ‘

III. CRIMINAL IDaNIIFICATION OF

A e FRANA WAKIMAN _
CONTRIBUTOR - NAME um CUANRESTED T -
mawn‘ms -\ RECETVED
PD,SLMS T FRANK 0 1017-26°
Ce mee. WORTMAN - :

- #22901 . ,
USK,SIMO .-  FRANK- = 12-21-33
R ';@.‘?w o

SO, Bellav:.lla, FRANK && ' 14.]_1,:35”_,},};
Qlix_mis ‘5 _-'—’ HORTBAN e "; s

S in'Sept. at * . .5
East St. Louis, Ill. - 7
or at Oct. term
_ in this city (inf.
- o rec. 9-1-34).
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CONTRIBUTOR NAME AND ARRESTED CHARGZ DISPOSITION
oF NUMBLR OR
FING-RPRINTS RECEIVED
PD, ‘ FRANK 6-23-3h aslt. #10 yrs.
Springfield, WORTHAN Fed. Leavenworth
Illinois #5936 Agent
uSP, FRANK 7-7-34 resisting U.S. 10 yrs.
vLeavenworth WORTLAN Officer 3-6-41 cond. rel.
Kans. #5268
Commanding EHaNL applicant
Genera. . ebadlr 5D for
Services of  TelwilillNAW sveanfitter
Supply J. S. #32~2:An 3=30-y2
Army, Wash.
c
P bast St. FRANG 12-30-12 inv. rel,
wouls, lii. Yol AN
L
303, haAR FrdNK steanm- _
Dept. WJor1AN fitter e
#lO07-DEH=3 >=7=u3 :
PD, St. FrAlK 3-3-i1k4 Invest.
LOUiS, MO. 'hu?fll‘a:z".:\'
#22901
USK St. FRANX 2-24-5U contempt
Louis, Mo. WORTNAN of crt.
#14203

Notations indicated by % AKo KO1 BaSzd ON FINGERPRINIS IN FBI files.

The notations are based on data furnished this Bureau concerning individuals
of the saue or similar names or aliases and Axg LISTED JNuY AS INVLSTIGAL LVE
LOAUS.
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Oﬂi c¢ Memor ‘mew « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

T - BIRsCTOR, EBIL... .

DATE:. . 5/6/5L

-'I'IF
- '“:‘-":'},.ST. LOUIS DIVISION

- RE: FRANKTWORTMAN *

o B L
~ Remylet h/l'j/su 6u57tt’,€ él)oﬁ//ﬂli/l)

There lS belng forwarded. to the. Bureau as’ an~.
enclosure one copy of thé photogranh, of FR.NK WORTMAN,
which was Inadvertently orutted fro'n reference(i 1etter.

- E/mﬂjfwoﬁfmﬂﬁpi Zjé "f',_f._.
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Oﬂice Z\/Iemomndum e UNITED STATg,s GOVERNMENT

: appearance before the Federal Grand Jury and: his subsequent sentence for

—!Pr!ﬂs!!eld (94-~814)

T DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 10/6/54
SAC, ST. LOUIS (33-93E5)

NI g- T R YW Fwer
IOP mmzm mvmtz
INVESTIGA'!IVE 5

.‘ ~' EONABB‘.BUSER” b V#
S 3Y cOL TS

"Romylet L/ l‘)'/ 5&.

There follows a summary of informtion vhi s come to the

attoniibn of the St, Louis’ Diviaion conceming FRANK Tﬁw‘mbuqt_rentmtb;.

‘"‘.; .
R

~the subniuion of relet LT

Infomatipﬁ was :et out ih the *’m ATy rogarding W's

fusing t6'¥ell the Grand Jury hi i
refusing to eﬂ e Grand Jury smsmm‘ é ‘3£/w7

The FebFuary 25, 1954 issue ofNDEXES:+ ¥buis?Post Dispatch carried
a picture of WORTMAN's home located at No. 2 Summit Drive on the westem '
outskirts of Collinsville, Illinois. The article said that the cost or

EV
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_WOHTMAN's home, which had Pebn built two years previous, has begy ;s
«;at from Tifty thousand to ﬁ.O0,00000In an articls-appearing IpithaiFep-
;yuary 25, 1954 iesue of the Globe Democrat,” WORTMAN ¥efussd to gy his.
-"wddress on the ground that it might incriminate -him,  The articlée indiciteq:
"that SIDNEY GLAZER, one of WORTMAN's attorneys, told United States Diatriet
Judge GEORGE H. MOORE that if WORTMAN was under investigation by thé Praug - ..
Section of the Internal Revenue Bursau for possible incoms tax evasfon A% i .
would be a reasonable ground for not answering questions. He sald if a san
has a home worth $20,000.00 and he reports an income of only several thousand .
dollars a year, his connection with the house might incriminate him. The. =i
article quoted Judge MOORE as saying, "I don't see how an answer giving a -
man's address could incriminate him." - Lo R
} The July 2; 1954 issue of the St. Louis Post DiségtCh‘containgdﬁug
article which indicated that FRANK "BUSTER" "WORTMAN, whose refusal to tell” . .. %;
the Federal Grand Jury his address resulted in spending forty-one days in ... . ~
. Jail, faced more trouble over his Collinsville home with the £iling the pre-i- . -
‘vious day of a suit for $8,535,00 against him for unpaid brick work.
P .

The article said That the first lieutenant of the East St. louis
* hoodlum$, ELMER ®*DUTCH" ING, likewise ran into trouble on his house in

Collinsville when a sifflar suit for $10,343.00 was filed against him in
Madison County Circuit Court. He stated that both suits were filed by the
~ STEZPHEN GORMAN BRICKLAYING COMPANY of St. Louis, U ; S

e .
EL

The article said that the previous spring, Agents of the Internal mE
Revenue Bureau became interested in how WORTMAN acquired his home at No, 2
Summit Drive when the estimated cost was more than $50,000.00. It was .
further stated that Agents inquiring into the costs found that the GORMAN . -
firm had not bothered to bill WORTMAN or his ldeutenant. “The article -said -
© that the suit against WORTMAN alleges that the money was due for brick work,
labor and materials on the Collinsville home. The indebtedness was said to -

. have been incurred between September 12, 1951 and November 6, 1952, ‘The -
article indicated that officials of the GORMAN firm, which maintaing offices’
" .at 4200 Clayton Avenue, declined to discuss the éj'\z;bgj which were Tiled by

¥

" DON MC GLYNN, East St. Louls attorney, .- - B ) N
- The dugust 22, 195, issue of the St. Louis Post Dispatch contained -

an article entitled "Revival of Gang Wars Foreseen" by THEODORE C. LINK. S

This. article concerned hoodlum and syndicate activities in Chicago and other

cities and stated that in recent weeks there have been unmistakable signs of

restless stirring and maneuvering for power, with bigger and more lucrative

operations perhaps in the offing. The article said that the sudden removal --

of CHARLES "CHERRY NOSE" GIOE undoubtedly was an inevitable outcropping of

that deep-seated disturbance.

-2 -
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’ " GIOE, 1t was stgtod, was a uoodlun ot long atanding, gpoxating
near the top level in the CAPONE crina syndicate, and in a grim:choosing .
up of sides lately he has been counted in opposition to EOH! ACCARDO, who -
took the reins long ago with the passing of ®SCAR PACE" AL’ CAPONB The -
article stated that the death of GIOE could have been a clear warning that =¥
the ACCARDO forces there prepared to deal directly with any serious chnllenge_ﬁg
to their top-dog position now that a resurgence and expansion of activity o

- was in the air. It was said that GIOE was aligned with PAUL "THE WAITER" s
RICCA, who has been reported to have aspirations for the number one positionm. ...-

‘ The article stated that FRANK "BUSTER" WORTMAN, of East St. louis, -
chief representative of the syndicate in this area is regarded as an ACCARDO
man in harmonious relations with Italian and Sicilian elemsnts in Chicagoe oo
but opposed to them in his own immediate domain. It continued that the split . -
in the Chicago organization has been on sincé last spring or perhaps longer, -
and that there have been strenuous but futile efforts to resolve it without
loss of life. Also, that WORTMAN and his principal lieutenant, ELMER
"DUTCH" DOWLING, joined in a high-level conference in Chicago in June in an
attempt to settle the portentous quarrel, the Post Dispatch was told. The
article mentioned WORTMAN's spending forty~one days in jall and said that
rumors of uneasy jockeying among the gangsters were in line with reports
that WORTMAN was not too unhappy over being out of reach for a while.

Ca
m —‘AI-,' P
AR .
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The article said that the luckless peace conference which WORTMAN
attended was followedby another in July, which was attended by the notorious
JOHNNY TORRIO, a former Chicago crime boss who moved on to New York in the
roll of mediator for ten days. The article said that at that time it was
said by a person who had studied the developing situation that "if Accardo -
and Ricca choose up sides it will make the St. Valentine's day massacre lodk;'
like a tea party . ‘
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Oﬂice Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT :

/'r \p Dlrector, FBI : * DATE: 10-11'-94
( SAC, Springfield (9L-81A)
)} -SUBJECT: . GITF: . . f B
Y A ~-'rop BOODHIN. T E PR o

. FRANK. "BUSTER" onmn R

,-‘.

o ;Re SAC Tetter 53-58 and nwlet, u-z-su. e

In accordance with instructions set out i.n raforenced SAC Letter,
the following information conceming WORTMAN is set out. .

SJ.nce submission of the last letter, the file contains no pertinentj@
information relative to any additional activity on the part of WORTMAN other.

REQORDED.Z-,SQ (93 i3 j_-




Qﬁioe »Mcf;,wr‘ anaym? - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO =\0 DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:  April 6, 1955 .

G, SPRINGFIELD (SL-81-2)

GITF
TOP HOODLUM CO GE
FRANK ®*BUSTER® MAN

IR o

Re SAC Letter 53-58.
Since submission of mylet dated October 11, 1954, the follow- b 2

b4
b0

ing information has been included in the file of WORTMAN.

No information has been developed to prove WORTMAN has such a
comection, and in so far as can be determined, he continues
to make his headquarters in the East St. Louis, Illinois area.

—

G APR 15 1955
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Oﬁce M esert - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
™ DIRECTOR FBI - DATE pprid 8, 1955
e | /

SAC, ST. LOUIS (33-93E5)

FRANK LEONARD -Busr,m"_gammn,_{ /,,/
39186 '
“INVSSTIGATIVE INTELLIGENCE FILE

(TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE)

ST. LOUIS DIVISION

3
Re :,St. Louis letter dated October 6, 1954. ‘“"

Thére follows a supplemental summary regarding the activities

of FRANK LEOKXARD WORTAN.

CRIMINAL ACTIVITIES

—n"\?

@r v
. TXED-74

AP 191988 b/]@ e T

1 - 3pringfield (94-814)
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The February 10, 1955 issue of the St. Louis Globe-Democrat con-
tained an article which stated that on February 9, 1955 the Illinois State
Police raided the Club 22, also known as the Villa Venice, reported gawbling
casino at Second Street, Venice, Illinois, just in time to snatch the evidence
out of the fire. The article stated that inside, the officers found forty-
seven persons, some seated at a bar, others playing pool and billiards, and
still others playing cards. The officers hurried to the furnace ani pulled
out two green and black dice table covers, and in boxes under the coal in the
furnace stoker were located severzl thousand poker chips bearing the legend
®Club 88" the nzme of a one time East St. Louis gambling casino.

Thw article said that the Police released all persons yith the ex-
ception of ROYW4VIS;yho was said to hold the lease on the club, e man who

gave his name as JOHNNINGORDAN was identified by the Police as GORDARY OSTER,A’Q
2 nephew of FRANK "BULTER™ WORT..AN, alleged rackets boss of Southern Illinois.

IDENTIFICATION RECORD

b0
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Oﬁ%e Memormdzmz UNITED STAT%,]S GOVERNMENT
DATE: L-22-55 %‘d

&\

1
(

TO \0{\ Director, FEI

mo?vuc Springfield (914-81A)
o
7

SUBJEC’I' F"U‘u h LEL-IL&RD ®BUSTZR" s "
SRR <

CGI F
(TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE)

74 Re St. Louls letter to Director dated L-85-55, A,?/

ECGTDED.74 /_4’ ?ﬁ& / e
o I\-’) 74 T ”:““(‘[“ e A

2ecec - St. Louis (3 «-9'%ES)
lece - -8 Gl1ivW, =, St. LOLU.%EX.IZG ie AF’-”?
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM ,, UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO: \0'\ DIRECTOR, FBI' DATE: 10/5/55

mw C, SPRINGFIELD (9L~ BlA)’ , /’

/
FRANK LEONARD @RTNAN, Was., "Buster", )
"Bus" g.x/

TOF ROODLUM COVERAGE s

The following is being submitted for the informetion
of the Buresu and the St, Louls Office.

RSN L e

) iy, SIS

” " Ge: 2 - St. Lodfs . cey ST- 137-298 "‘“ |
ST - 88-1373 ST- GIIF- St. .Ql_a_ir County.
SI - 88- 13145 ST - GIIF - Medioon Codnty




SI ~ 94-81a -

Within recent days the Springfield Office has had
occesion to conduct investigetion concerning two Lieutenants

of BUSTER WORTMAN. This investigstion grew out of the folliow-
ing set of circumstances:
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e

For the informetion of the Buresu, no specific
gllegations have been received by the Springfield Office
ndicating any possible violetions on the pasrt of WORTMAN
r his gang. which would come within the inveatigative fjurla-
diction of this Bureau. His sctivities and those of members
of his geng are being followed by the Springfield Office and
the Buresu will be kept advised.

Louls & W 80 1
eny current information concerning WORTMAN .
or members of his gang which has not been previously

reported 4in view of the current interest of the Department

in this hoodlum,

pripgfielq
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zmdzmz J UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

\()l\ 1o - - : DIRECTOR, FBI | | . DATR: October 1B 1955

¢/ grom : SAC, ST. LOUIS (33-935-5)
1 DR - B
Y SUBJECT: o . e

i :;_’ Rl

TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE o
.- GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE INTELLIGENCE FILE -
$N ST LIS DIVISTOR . | et
?}g RE rwm LW?W FBIL ﬂzg-_- | _
' | 'Remylet, October 6, 1954, .. o= T o

Following is set forth supplement‘& information received con~ ,
cerning WORTMAN:

, By letter of April 22, 1955, the Sprlngfield Division advised o
the Director and St. Louis: | \910
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| " The indicles of the St. Louis Division contain no referance to
eithe ’ T .

The 5t. Louis Post Dispatch, St. Louis, Missouri, on May 6, 1955,
contained an article that RICHARD T, CARTER, States Attorney, St, Clair
County (Illinois), stated on this date he was investigating the issuance of
a liquor license for the Red Rooster Tavern, The Red Rooster Tavern is °
located on the St, Clair-Madison County line, in the 8800 block of Collinsville
Road, which has been notorious for gambling, The liquor license had been
obtalned on April 30, 1955, by GORDONXFOSTER, a nephew of FRANK "BUSTER" VORTMAN
described as a "Capone Gang lieutenant’, Mo,

The article concluded that ALVIS ENGE, the chairman of the license
comnittee, stated he had checked the Sheriff's Office, learned there had been
no recent law violation at the Red Rooster, and had no reason to refuse approval.
In the past, the Red Rooster has used a Madison County 1icense,

‘ - Appearing in the St, louis Pos’r. Dispatch on May 25, 1955, was an’ . 7
,editorial captioned "Eyes on VITALE and WORTMAN", The editorial set forth o
-"The gangsters are making wary passes -at each other.over control of the =

_gambling n,ctiv'}.ties in this area..-Admittedly the situation’ ‘ds & ’bit tense, -

" "but the police of At. Louis, the County, and the East 3ide know exactly whom
“to.watch—-JOBN VITALE and FRANK WBUSTER™ VDR'MAN, rival gangsters. S

T HOA'




7 .ms mighty well thumbed",  VITALE had just been cquestioned.by police-:.

Y
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-sbout. the mysterious disappsarance of 4wo former asapgidtes of WORTMAN
_<and the finding of their bullet-riddled automobiles. :  VITALE said he knew

- nothing snd that he had been away from 5t. Llouis for 15 months,

" The St. Louis Globe Democrat of May 21;,1955,mn€ained an -
article ooncemini.the Tinding of tullet-piddled Cadillacs owned by Mo

BIRNEY T. "CHICKRYHAVEY, JR., and KENNET , who disappeared the ~ = .-
previous week led their bullet-riddleq¢ Cadillacs béhind.: It set T
forth that JOHN :I. VITALE had been questioned concerning these automobiles -
and the whereabouts of HAVEY and MUELIER. : . : '

© The article concluded that the questioning of ;VITALE had falled -
to shed any light on a report that he had become agsociated with HAVEY
and MUELLFR in East St, Louis book msking operations. “HAVEY and MUELLRR
were formerly associated with FRANK WORTMAN, notorious East St. Louis -
gambler, but broke with him several months ago, . VITALE told the officers
on May 23, 1955, that he knew WORTMAN, that there were no hard feelings
between them and never had been,

The St. Louis Post Dispatch of May 23, 1955, set forth that
JOUN J. VITALE had been arrested in the investigation of a reported
underworld fight over gambling activities which had led to attempts on
the 1ives of HAVEY, JR., and MUELLER, former associates of WORTMAN,

According to the article, VITALE is said to have backed efforts
of HAVEY, MUELLER, and J. FRED KOENIG, former St. louis politician, to
set up on the East Side a racing results service, in competition with the
gambling dynasy of WORTMAN, notorious gangster, ( J. FRED KOENIG was S
murdered in the Spring, 1955, by unknown Rgz;ms.) B ' SR
R R
According to the newspaper,:Ghief Deputy Sheriff WILLIAM SMITH, .. -
of St. Louls County, said VITALE had bésn phfied up for questioning on
KOENIG's whereabouts and for information conférning the racing news service
on the East Side, 'The service was startéd a few months ago shortly after T
HAVEY was fired by WORTMAN as manager of his Terrace ‘lounge, an East Side LR
night club. After HAVEY was fired by WORTMAN because of his rough handling -

5

-4 -



SL 33-93E~5

.f:;.fbf unmly alstomers, he took wm.m R doorman at,.-the club with him
< The two rented; an apartmenb upstairs -over KOENIG, - “This. apartmerit. ‘Was _
¢ then used as a ‘base of - racing results ‘sérvice which’ .chellenged. “the dom-
«*+ination of WORTHAI over. horse racs.ng and basebalI betting in the - 5t. 4
- Ipuls area, According to the newspaper article, the cbmpetition ‘afforded

~by HAVEY, MUELIER, and KOENIG to the WORTMAN group reportedly résulted m

shots being fired into the automobiles of HAVEY and MUELLER, MUELLER was
"wourded two or three times, _ T

An article appearing in the St, Louls Post Dispatch of April
24, 1955, reported tlat sentencing of LOUIS "RED"HEMITH, a one-time member '."
of the Old Fgan's Rats Gang who was convicted offincome tax evasion - F

on April 23, 1955, had been sbheduled for May 12,1955, SMITH had been "‘10'
convicted of evading payment of taxec in 1947, Testimow had been : M=
mtgiuced by the defense that loans . had been received by SMITH from.‘IQb'le

NNER, fomer operator of the old Hyde Park Club, and

' WORTYAN, East Side gang leader. P -
. p N
\| SNITHE, VIORTVAYN, and C7NIER were reported to be Wp men in the
or.sii-ation of 4

=z Tlazza Amuserent Compary, a firm desling in distribution
of Jhr° boxes and vending machines in uhe late 1940's that reportedly soon o
dominated the juke box business in the St. louls area by use of Ymscle®, e

The St. louis Globe Democrat of April 20, 1955, set farth that
testinony had been introduced in the defense of SMITH that he had borrowed
$12,000 from FRA'¥ LORTMAN, considered"Czar of the Capone .betting syndicate .
of this area", ' :

EDWARD WORT}AY, President of Plaza Amusement Company, testified
his brother, FRA‘Jh “had loaned SMITH about. $12,000 in approxima.te]y 1947, .

Concern:mv the shooting of ROLLA "BIACKIE" DEAN, notorious
hoodlum and bomber mo was killed on December 4, 1954, by his wife, the
- December 5, 1954, issue of the St, louis Globe Democrat set forth this -
““shooting took place at the Paddock Tavern, East St. Louis, Il;mois. This
tavern was operated by TED“’?DRTMAN brother of FRANK WORTMAN.  © .

SmE

The St. Louis Post Dlspatch of May 5, 1955, set forth that an
establishment operating above the Terrace loungs, East St, Iouls, Illinois,
and .thought ny police to be & clearing house of racing information for the

-5 -
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+Bt, louls area handbooks, was raided ‘on May:k, ‘1935, _Seven "telephories ‘and ' . <7,
/3 quantity of betting paraphenalia were seized and:iwo men were placed .:
- under arrest, The Terrace lounge is & tavern:nd restaurant owsed by E

- . .“5,-_‘._’_.:. S I £

- " The St, louis Post Dispatch -of May 8, 1955, contained'an ~ &
article stated thal the control of the baseball bettinz business in the -, '%.
St. Lo area had been taken over by FRANK “BUSTER" WORTMAN and e
)\ WLING, East Side gangsters, as reportedly told to the Post Dis- " - 2’

patch oA\May 7, 1955. It was estimated that the total amount bet In = i

St. Louis County and St. Louis, Missourd, and the East -Side in Illinois
- ;sch week amounted to about $500,000 giving a teturn to the operators of
,_' ; SO, m. . V.v "‘ ) T L. . . - ' .; . ‘ -

’ . The article set forth that the WORTMAN-DOWLING gang took
control of the baseball betting through intimidations of operators of
ambling esthblishments, The gang suggested tmt operators in St, Louis,
ﬁssouri, should move to East St. Louis, I1linois, It proposed to take &
20% cut cf the profits. This proposal did not appeal to the approximately
50 bookies to whom it was made, This stubborness reportedly agered the
East Side hoodlums who then amnounced, "Stay here, but our cut will no¥ be

:50%.n

At approximately the time that the sutomobiles of MUELLER
and HAVEY were found, the sutomobile of Police Commissioner RUSSEL T. BEEBE
of the East Side was bombed by unknown persons. ; '

The May 18, 1955, issue of the St. Iouis Post Dispatch con-
tained an article indicating thet MUELLER and HAVEY had disappeared, It
stated that the WORTMAN group suspected MUELLER and HAVEY of ‘bombing :
Commissioner BEEBE's machine inorder to cast suspicion on WORTMAN, whose
big scale gambling operations already had a bad start, _ ‘

o The St, louis Post Dispateh of May 22, 1955, had an article

. that two East St. louis policemen d arrested WORTMAN on May 21, 1955,
and questioned him regarding the whereabouts of MUELLER and HAVEY, WORT-.* -
MAN reportedly stated he was then. at his home, Mumber 2 Summit Drive, SRR
Collinsville, Illinois, at the time of the shooting and he ‘had no theories .
as to the reason of the shooting. S o o

-6
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SUBJECT: FRANK wonm@mam, Was. "Bustern, "Bus" /
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TOP HOODIUM COVERAGE

\v Re Springfield letter to Director deted October 5, 1955

Enclosed herewith for the completion of the Bureau'!s files are
two autostat copies of St., lLouis letter to Springfield dated October 13,
1955, concerning the above captioned subject.

Enclosed for the Springfield Division are two autostat coples
of St. Louis Ietter to Director dated October 12, 1955, concérning WORTMAN,

Subsequent to the date of correspondence previously mentioned,
the following information has been received by this office regarding WORTMAN.
‘ ey \ g .
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' SUBJECT: FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN, FBI No. 739 186 Y/
¢/ GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE INTELLIGENCE FILE
\14 (TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE)
ST. LOUIS DIVISION

There follows a supplementél summary regarding the activities of FRANK
LEONARD WORTMAN.

Criminal Activities

1 - Springfield (94-814)
1 - St. Louis 285 AP
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WORTMAN has been the subject of a large amount of publicity in the St.
Louis newspapers during the past several months. These articles con-~
cerned WIRTMAN's operation of the Terrace Lounge and the Red Rooster,

and the purported violence growing out of a struggle for control of hand-
books, racing news information, and gambling in the St. Louis area.

An article appearing in the August 12, 1955, issue of the St. Louis Post
Dispatch stated that operations of a gambling syndicate headed by BUSTER
WORTMAN had been transferred from the Club Preview, 8001 Collinsville
Road, Madison County, Illinois, to another casino near the Cahokia Downs
Race Track on the eastern outskirts of East St., Louis, Illinois, in St,.
Clair County.- Gambling at the Club Preview was suspended about two weeks
previous when the racing season ended at the Fairmount Park Race Track.

The September 21, 1955, issue of the St. Louis Post Dispatch contained

an article which stated that Mayor ALVIN G. FIELDS, East St. Louis,
Illinois, was considering a suggestion made by Police Commissioner RUSSELL
T. BEEBE that the Terrace Lounge, 127 Collinsville Avenue, owned by
BUSTER WORTMAN be declared a nuisamce.

On June 24, 1955, PETER PONDOFF, a bartender, fired seven bullets into
the front door of the Terrace Lounge. An article appearing in the
September 23, 1955, issue of the St. Louis Post Dispatch stated that an
investigation was being conducted into a severe beating PONDOFF was
supposed to have received recently. PONDOFF, according to the article,
said he fired the shots after he had been struck on the head by a
relative of JAMES MICHAELS, former cuckoo gangster from St. Louis.

An article appearing in the November 2, 1955, issue of the St. Louis
Post Dispatch stated that WORTMAN's Club Preview located on U.S, Highway
LO near Faimeut Park Race Track in Madison County, was raided the
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previous night by I1linois State Police who smashed their way in

with an ax, took the names of 53 well-dressed customers, and arrested
one individual, ROBERT DUNNE, who jdentifi ed himself as the Manager.
The Club's liquor license was jssued to JACK LANGER. The gambling
wing of the Club was called the Club Corona and was formerly known as
the Mounds Club. WORTMAN was present during the raid but was in the
night club portion of the Club Preview., State Police, according to
the article, were not accampanied by local authorities which was under
the jurisdiction of Sheriff KENNETH OGIE. '

The fact that officers from the Madison County Sheriff's Office were
not present during the raid resulted in a large amount of publicity
regarding a clash between the I1linois State Police and Sheriff OGLE.
In an article appearing in the November 3, 1955, issae of the St. Louis
Globe Democrat, Superinterdent PHIL BROWN of the Illinois State Police,
said that he personally ordered the raid after he had sent two gambl-~
ing cauplaints about the club to O3LE the last in Hay and nothing

had been done about the gambling.

The November L, 1955, issue of the St. Louis Post Dispatch contained
an article which stated that informations were filed against ROBERT
WNNE, JAX LANGER, and the Corona Club, Inc., in connection with
gambling at WRTMAN's Clw Preview. '

The November 8, 1955, issue of the St. Louis Post Dispatch contained an
article which stated that WORTMaN's Red Rooster Tavern, 8800 Collinsville
Road, was bombed on that date and police were checking reports that the
bomb was exploded by members of a group of young hoodlums who have been
in open rebellion against WORTMAN's tight control of St. Louis area
rackets. The tavern's license is issued by St. Clair County to GORDON
FOSTER, nephew of WORTMAN, and the establishment operates as the "Red
Rooster Recreation Club". The November 23, 1955, issue of the St.Louis
Globe Democrat cantained an article which stated that the liquor license
of the Red Rooster was revoked the previous day by the St. Clair County
Excise Commission.

The December 7, 1955, issue of the St. Louis Post Dispatch cont ained
an article which stated that a man-made island surrounded by a ditch
about 40 feet deep was under construction on land in the Bethel Church
area near Collinsville which is owned by an associate of FRANK BUSTER
WJORTMAN. According to the article, WORTMAN was in the area looking
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over the tract before it was purchased and has been back several times
to observe the progress of construction.

.57(_'_/

The December 30, 1955, issue of the St. Louis Globe Democrat contained
an article which stated that GORDON FOSTER, nephew of WORTMAN, was
ordered December 29, 1955, to stand trial on a bookmaking charge.

The January 25, 1956, issue of the St. Louis Post Dispatch contained
an article which stated that Illinois State Police would investigate
reports that gambling was again flourshing at the Club Preview.

The January 26, 1956, issue of the St. Louis Globe Democrat contaired
an article which stated that ROBERT DUNNE, Club Preview Manager, was
found guilty of possession of gambling devices and fined $500.00.
State's Attorney nolle prossed a charge against JACK LANGER and against
the Club Corona, Inc.

Associat es

As has been set cut herein before, the associates of WORTMAN include

e = 7

Legitimate and Illegitimate Busine ss

WORTMAN 's comnection and his reported interest has previously been set
out in connection with the Terrace Lounge, the Red Rooster, the Cluwb
Preview, the Paddock, and the Plaza Amusement Company.

Hang-Outs and Places of Amusement Freguented

Other than the above-listed four taverns in which WORTMAN is reported
to have an interest, BUSTER WORTMAN has on occasion, been seen at the
Sorrento's Restaurant and Cocktail Lourge, 341 DeBaliviere, St. Louis,
Missouri. This information has been reported herein before.
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Identific ation Record _ ,b.7 i

570

A}

A current Identification Record of FRANK WORTMAN, FBI No. 739 186, does
not reflect any arrests subsequent to February 24, 1954. His Identifica-

tion Record las previously been set out.
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Captioned subject who has /f"BL} Number 739-1 6 still
is active in the St. Louis-East St. Louls area. Ar the present
time no information 1is available as to his exact. -
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¥o current information has been réceived"i§~£b ﬁﬁefﬁef'
ntrol of this casino.j o

WORTMAN was successful in obtaining co
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. are reported as £till 1living in’the palatial home built - -
‘recently in the Morris Hills subdivigion‘of~Colliﬁsvglle;‘ ;iﬁ-
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I1linois by WORTMAN.
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WORTMAN has been reported as having bought immunity
from prosecution by local authorities in St. Clair end oLl
Madison Counties in Illinois by his "payoffs" and political G
contributions to local politicians and law enforcement '

officials in these counties,

aper has been advocating editorially tha

St, 'Clair Counties should rid themselves of WORTMAN and all
his gang. This crusade by this paper has been getting pro-
gressively more vigorous during the past year. The paper is
being aided currently in this campaign by local politicians

and office holders, including law enforcement agencies in the
area who try to "smear" their political opponents in this
election year by press releases as to apathy on the part of
certain police departments or the Sheriff's Office. An example
of this was recent press releases by the St. Clair County

Judge WILLIAM PLEMING in which he was reported as saying

-3~
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juvenile delinquency in East St. Louis, 'Illinois 18.8¢
has reached "epedemic proportions"., The newspaper in turn
blames the current wave of lawlessness and juﬁenile¢delinquenQy_
in the East St. Louls area on the continued apathetic attitude
of local law enforcement agencles in their toleration of U

WCRTMAY and his gang.
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' Remylet dated 4/2/56 and Bulet dated u/eo/sé

The sources of the information in referenced '
Springfield letter are as follows:

Paragraphs five and six is self-explanatory. \0/\:)/\9{
e
Paragraphs eight and nine - self—explanatory. ' ﬁ
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Salt Lake City also advised that information had
been received in Las Vegas that WORTMAN was to furnish part
of the bank roll for the new Hotel Fremont, presently under . ;
construction, which is supposed to open June 11 or 15, 1956, - - -
Also that a number of persons have large finencial interests '
-in this new hotel, some of them being from Detroit and one. - .. i
L+ " individual -from Omsha and one from Milwaukee. '

S
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Assistant Attorney General August 10, 1956 o
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> PRANE LEOWARD WORTMAN, with alias
. Prank "Baster” Wortman '
INPORMATION CONCERNING

. Reference 1s made to your memorandum
Gated August 3, 1956, your file 123-24-0, ooncernin
captioned matter.

‘ Pursuant to your request, 0hr flles are
being reviewed, and you will be furnished with
.information with respsct thereto. -

p

WOTE: By memorandum 8-3-56, received Investigative Division
B-7-56, Olney tranamitted 2 coples of & 5-page memorandum
from Virgla J. Wolfe, Chief, Organised Crime and Racketeering
B8ection, addressed ® Olney with Prespect to ak Wortman
and his associates. Ths ssmoTintumyfron T KIeies e I

. St renvh

. A T .

w Y . 1&" oy o "‘.:-’\ p r:;ﬂgﬂ a4
who_appes¥™so be assoalatediwith Wox e OLNe Y Pequested
Buréau-to furnish the Criminsl DI'vERIén:wiShidsCormatic

B A Pyt ool ‘ Rirbroaioet 41t - Ak Ld
og"mt—n;lnv thetal "'off&. I_uvhnj‘ti;gnmctiyé;_ N0 o

asBociate BEOES tHEF With ‘oriminal FESbEds.

réfarred- to ‘in~the memorandum fyom Wolfae ¢

. matter Was the subjest of a separate memcrsndam I3 _

%% 8-9-56 pointing out that we would handle this request Eo . A

- . Giney in the ordinary course of business teking into considere~

*“t4on the other important matters which are on° desk ad 7
4111 be arising éuring the handling of this project: The "

matter will be given contimuous attention. : u
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Harbo
Moht e~

Parsons
) Y J—
TTemm L e
$i200 o
¥interrowd ———
Tele. Room
Holloman .
Gandy




STANDARD FORM NO. 64

» R4

- Office M...... 5....,772 + UNITED o.asmo GOVERNMENT

To

FROM

Mr. KOSEQJ DATR: 8-9-56
Mr. Pricéiu?

FRANK LEONARD W fMAN, Wa.,
Frank “"Buster*®ortman sen ¥
INFORMATION CONCERNING 47 :

L1 e

Winterrowd ———
Tele. Room —
Holloman e

By memo dated B-3-56, received Investigativeg,y
Division 8-7=b6, AAG Olney trensmitted 2 copies of

a 5-page memo from Virgil J. Wolfe, Chief, Organized
Crime and Racketeering Section, addrecssed to Olney
with respect to ceptioned individual and his assocliates.

_ Olney requested'the 4Buréw:i“«zﬁ§;£uz;p4§b,§he / / - /
CriminalaDindSbon wItH4HPbrMition W& have: concgriiing

the associaticn, activities andyodber,imown associates’ )
together-with crimémid records

i , ‘ ST Tohe LT EPEBuL 1s referred
t&%in” the memo from Wolfe to Olney. The memo from o
Wolfe to Olney, e copy.of which 1is enclosed,sis 8 brpage
memo which contains 29 nemes with verious aliases.who
would appesr to be associated with Wortman. Meny of these
individusls are of t he hoodlum element and wortman 1s a :
top hoodlum. It should be noted that Olney dié not speziliy. .~
why he wented this information.

We had the indices checked on Wortman and
the various other individusls,and the Records Section listed
approximately 50 pages of references on these individuals
which do not include approximately 500 references which
mey be identical with some of these individuals and which

‘will have to be reviewed.

RECO- "MENLATION?

It is recommended that this metter be handled
in the ordinary course of business taking into consideretion
the other important matters which are on the desk and
will be arising during the handling of this project.
The me tter will be given continuous atiention. BoLad ﬁonal
personnel ere being assigned to this pfpjéct. Teparstd
memorandum is being sent to Olney ,qgknowlgdging_mqgipt of

Bi# peaegandum. e
ﬂ,@ ¢ UG 13 1956
-l
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STANDARD FORM NO. §4

Oﬁice Memm%ndzmz » UNITED STA‘llSGOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI pare:  8/1L/56
% : %70, SPRINGFIELD (94~814) _
W w1
sujcr; FRANK LEONARD WORTMAN . /- 2Ol
Wa. "Bugter" . |

- GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE INTELDGRICE FILE
) (TOP HOODLUM COVERAGE) —
AN W

is identical
LEONARD
Victim;

Captioned subject,

L do 739 186’
*.///// with the subject of the cas !

WORTMAN, Was. Buster,
Assaulting a Federal Officer, -17" which the Bureau -7<1/
was sent & teletype July 9, 1956, by the Springfield Office
concernin by WORTMAN on victim

in the Paddock Tevern, Eas

. Louls, nois.

Most St. Louis Journal®™ July 10, 1956, reported
that WORTMAN testified before a Federal Grand Jury at
Springfield, Illinois, that date in connection with the
investigation of Madison County, Il1linois, gambling. United
States Attorney JOHN B. STODDART, JR. of Springfield was
quoted as declining comment on whether one of the reasons

. WORTMAN had been subpoenaed before the Federal Grand Jury was ¢
in connection with the assault incident.

LTl g

The "East St. Louis Journal® of July 17, 1956, quoted
Assistant United States Attorney JACK C. MORRIS as saying the
Federal Grand Jury at Danville, Illinoils, would hear between
thirty and forty witnesses including employees and customers v
of the Paddock Tavern. This news article also sald there are
{ndications that the Federal Grand Jury probe would extend

beyond the slugzing of the Internal Revenue Agent and that the
records of at least one Eas{ St. Louis, Illinots, firm had

been subpoenaed indicatins_ ff" income tax probe.

D B Teats (33-93)( Oi;, 40 _#4 - 3.2 -8
- . Louis =9 F0) oy ——

21018 e Sy —,
9’.}.PU1B ‘“L}EXL,"-\S.. R7 /‘-L’S ftf/’n—,‘ 4

b T
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Hotel, Bast St Louis,
the Federal Grand Jury to appear July 20

_ hotel recorcs.
that the

by WORTIAN . Thig same article S
had been subpoenaed also to appe
Jurys
=DWARD Co RYAN,
116 East Walton Place,
Chicagos T1linois;

EUGENE G. TEBEAU,
5897 Rhodes Avenué,
st. Louis,Missouri.

The "East gy, Louis Journal" o
CHARLES L. STEWART in

G
of WORTHAN'S activities

Federal Grend Jury ot Bast St. Louis,
quoted AUSASMORRIS and

guring the month of August,
nandled bY another

aying the WORTIAN case would be

ARG as S
t East gt. Louils.

Grand Jury &
named 88 witnesses having appeared pefore

The arbicle
¥ ab Danville, in addition to those

‘the Federal Grand Jur
mentioned above:

-2 -

3
¥
£

gl



ST 9L-81A

ey
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WILLIAM MC VEIGH
Broadview Hotel Bell Man; .

Mrs. SAM MAGAN, Wife of

Former Manager of hotel;

Mrs. HELEN WARD,

1;09 8t. Louis Avenue,

East 8t. Louis, Illinoils;

(1isted as Vice-president and
Director of the Terrace, 127
Collinsville Avenue, East 8t. Louls,
and sister of the late Mrs. CATHRINE
MAULE, former Paddock organization
bookkeeper and secretary-treasurer of
Terrace at the time of her death in
June of 1955;)

LEO EEHNER, Head Bartender,
Paddock Club;

¥Mrs. ADA MC CORNICK,

7911 Brcacdview Avenue,
East St. Louis, Illinois,
Weitress at the Paddock;

FRETZ ALEISON,

1,526 Beacon Plece,

St. Louis, Missouri,

Head waiter et the Paddock;

HERMAN CLEIN

3208 0Olive Street,
St. Louis, Missouri,
A waiter;

Mrs, MARY STRONG,

703 Lilllian Street,
Collinsville, Illinois,
Kitchen cashier;

LOUIS MITCHELL,
Collinsville, Illinoig,
A porter;



SI 94-81A

LESTER GOLLIDAY,

902 Trendley Avenue, ‘ ‘ R
East St. Louis, Illinois, - ' : .
Dishwasher;

MC KINLEY EVANS,
A chief;

- The "Bast St. Louis Journal®™ of July 31, 1956,
carried a news article indicating WORTMAN had been served
with another subpoena thus joining a list of approximately
thirty witnesses which includes his brother EDWARD WORTNMAN,
Wa. Ted Wortman; Chief aide ELMER "Dutch" DOWLING; and SAM
MAGIN to appeer before the Federal Grand Jury at Bast St.
Louis during the first part of August, 1956, The article
a1so indicated thet the Federal Grand Jury at East Sg. Louis
wes to continue the probe of the slugging of the Internal
Revenue Agent and is to investigate all phases of WORTMAN's
activities. The article quoted AUSA MORRIS as saying the
trenscripts of testimonies of witnesses at Danville, will

be read to the new Federal Grand Jury or key witnesses will
be subpoenaeé again if necessary. '

The "Belleville News-Democrat" newspaper Belleville,
I11inois, on July 25, 1956, guoted United States Attorney
C. M. RAEMERof East 8t. Louis, Illinois, as stating he had
recalled the Federal Grand Jury to meet August 10, 1956, to
investigate FRANK "Buster"JWORTMAN'g business activities
in St. Clair and Madison Countles. e article also quoted
RAEMER as saying the new inquiry would take uprot only the
slugging of the Internal Revenue Agent but other aspects of
WORTMAN's operations including his tileup with gambling.

The "East St. Louis Journal® of July 22, 1956, in
the column "On The Home Front by Tom Duffy" stated that the
Federsl Government seems well on 1ts way, at last, to an

a1l out investigation of gangster FRANK ﬁBuster" WORTMAN
and his associates.




. B
Cig e .

For the information of the Bureau, the Springfield
Office has excellent relations with the Office of the -

United States Attorney in Springfield and in East Sg. Louis,
T1linois, and as soon as the opportunity presents itself, 1t
is contemplated those offices will furnish voluntarily the
jnformation concerning the progress of the Federal Grand
Jury inquiry to date. Inasmuch as this Bureau is not conducting
any investigation of WORTHAN in connection with this Federal
Grand Jury inquiry, no direct inquiries will be made by the
Springfield Office in the absence of any allegation of
violation within the invesgitative jurisdiction of this Bureau.

-5 .




SI 94-814

For the information of the Bureau, all of the , ’
newspapers in the greater St. Louis ares including those e
on the Illinois side of the Metropolitan area are following '
the Federal Grand Jury!s probe of WORTMAN and : activities

In conclusion, the 8t. Louis Office is requested

to furnish Springfield any pertinent information coming to

the attention of thet office in connection with_this inquiry /
anc anything which pertsins to ELKER SYLVESTERPOCMLING, Wa. 7 /7
Dutch, FBI ¥c. 16LL 966. Copies should be bé designated for ———-
Springfield file 94-81B which is the Top Hoodlum File on :
DOWLING.

The Bureau will be kept advised of developments in
connection with this matter as well as any further develop-
ments in the assaulting of a Federal Officer case SI 89-17
the title of which 1s set out in the begin-ing of this letter.







contained 28 names with various aliases and many of these
individuals are of the top hoodlum variety. We are cheek-
ing our files with respect to the names mentioned in o
Wolfe's memorandum and by separate msmorandum information ¥
will be furnished to Olney with respeet thereto. Sinee

we have the identification records available, we are
sending them to Olney at this time.

The identification records on the following
individuals are being transmitted: '

. vester Dowling, FBJ} #16L4066 N,
npe lsheimer, FBI #481767 /\(v//

)

oY

Frank Leonard Wortman, FB $39186

23.
22
We have/previously acknowlzd%eghgr. Oigey's .

mopandum of 8/3/56, pointing out tha is matter wa
?:ceiving attention ;nd he would be advised. A file check
with respect to the names submitted by Olney 1is being
hendled in due course of business taking into consideration
other important matters on the deske.
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] “!u-ron Olmy tII
hrniroctor. FEI
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) I / _Assistant Attorney Genernl

... FRANE LEONARD YGRTMAN, with nliu

Frank "Buater®VWortman -n{fff
' INPORMATION CONCERNING '5,, o
' . ) | . bs’

Raference is made to our menoraxidun dated -
August 22, 1956, your file: 123-2)4-0. coneernj,ng clptionedv o
matter, _

' Thero are enclosod uemonn'da whioh ontain R
information from this Bureau's filés with reapsct to the - -
names of twelve of the individuasls concerning whom you
requested information. The information sontained

in the enclosed memoranda is based upon a check or °

the names which you furnished. This Bureau dosa not

know whether the individuals mentioned in the enclosed
memoranda sre identical with the names which you
furnished. , .

,_,\

Our files indicate that Frank Kachothul,
with slisses, PBI Number }2921 and PFrank Eppelsheimer,
FBI Number 481767, are deceased. ¥For this reason, :
memoranda are not beil submitted with rupec to these
two individuals. Identification records were rurnished
to you by memorandum dntod A.ugust !2. 1956. '

Aur files are boi mﬁ |
1shed by :o:‘cnl m

® horoto. b ('/

REVTSE smz@'g
_ L) « DISSEMINATION . DR L
PO ; O’PE: Dlney previously submitted a memo um. ﬂ:\zgx:\ing the ‘-g
s 1% | - Thames of 28 individuals and requested ti¥tlthe Criminel b/‘[/

Division be furnished wig% all information in the Bureau
rfiles., By memorandum B/¥2/56 we furnished 01ney with 2l

Tolson

5?3,27:" - -identification records on these individusls, ' We counld no
b | 1dentify any recopdsiwlth L of the individusls: 'We also .

e advised Olney: bhat 'a ‘theck was being made with respect tol§
Parsons . our f4les and'that b,e would be advised asccordingly. The
Tomm file check has beeri’héndled 4n due course of business, taki

Swwwﬂ% intp: cpns;ld&raﬁion othsr ’mtberﬁ,mt fizfters on the desk,

hir i inve:17 other pldes which we are predently in the proces
ing on, &nd memoranda will be submitted to the

Division when we hevsg. t‘in?,ahed reviewing our files,

‘.: » ,‘,L’,,,,,,, o N\ S - a

Hollo

Gandy —
A II' .

"-\\!I,Il'\
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CTOR, FBI
GRAND JURY IMQUIRY, E. ST. LOUIS, ILLe, FRANK BUSTER WORTMAN.
REMYAIRTEL, AUG. FOURTEEN, LAST, CAPTIONED raauxgzoxruan,,es‘L”/ /N
GEN. INVESTIGATIVE INTELLIGENCE FILE. USA-S OFFICE, EDI, E.

ST, LOULS, HAS REQUESTED BACKGROUND INFO ON CERTAIN INDIVIDUALS
TO BE CALLED BEFORE GRAND JURY AND HAS REQUESTED BUREAU TO
FORWARD IDENT, RECORDS ON FOLLOVING INDIVIDUALS-

f@"kng uoxfﬁin,

.

é?’ /[ 8 (r
HRFE NINE ONE'EIGHT SIX-

-
Aot

PO

2 _,E%.;%wm_ﬂ -
DVARD JOWLING, FBI NO. ONE SIX

ééru({ LINE' S , X - \ -
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PAGE TWOeosesss

M’*s‘!ﬁxtn,,sxxrzsn«“mman.Wsmwmu s;-«
S FOVER 2, 8YOVER Ky 11 “OVER 1N;iFIVE OVER' i&xumwmr“'?

UACB, THIS OFFICE WILL FURNISH USA INFO IN"[:LES,OF THIS

OFFICE WHICH CAN BE IDENTIFIED WITH THESE j!géVIﬂﬂ&LSﬁﬁHICH
INFO WILL NOT REVEAL ANY INFORMANTS AND NQ:;EN.JLNTELQSGENCE

INFO WILL BE FURNISHED.

WILLIAMS
END ACK PLS
g8-05PM OK FBI WA DE
TU DISC
u
00: MR ROSY S

=

‘d’.‘l:



‘Adirtel mailed from Ident Div 9-5-56
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Assistant Lttom: General September 14,1956
iarrm ouwy N
9"} e ,‘ Q ) - f 303?’? %J) //-—
= peiety ;-,;/ PAFK LEOKASD woRTMY, (D o
. 'Ef[: ’J" "'ﬁ*hllillmniahr'wom L R
~ TEPORMATION CONCERNING ¥ e i :

. Reforence is made bou'mw
September h, 1956, your file 123-24-0, concerning captlmd
-thr.

 ¥here ars enclosed wemorands whieh sontain S
Mmatio: from Shis Bureauts files With respect to the
nagés of five of the individuals conearning vhom yem
requested information. Ths Informatlon contained tm the -
enclosed memoranda is based upon & éheck of the hames whieh
z:“fnmilm. This Bureau does not Imow whether the Ry

viduals mentioned in the enclosed memoranda are - -
fdentical with the names which you-furnished., ‘ -

It should also be noted that the information

m— contained im the enclosed memoranda has not been verified
o or sorroborated through investigation by thds Burean - .
,;fgi except where mtod. ., |
. our tnu are deing reviewei sonceming the cor

other s furnished by you and you will Naﬁdud with i' 3

(10) v NOTE: olncy submigted. a“nemrgndun
\0(\ Tequesting & name theek 1 &’ gFoup oe
l;) individuals of thq hoodlum slegent. §i‘hare

_were 28 names in £11 fral ths Rast s~t. Louts
Illlnoia, and 8t. Louia, Missouri, /1%756 oufs,

acknowledged olney's memorandum m 1% ehecking our
¥ -

gG6l ¥ 1435
& ovw

-2 f1les with respect REOORDED9G <. 8/22/56, Ywe
_ (2/ rur;x‘iiaheg ;o o%ney cord!"ma'mi's'e'a ‘him th;)t\we
‘s, 727 eould not locate an ‘respant individudls: B
.. % ¢ memorandum 9/4/56, we furni WM?? orandgidn 12 ofy
“. &% ~ “the'names he had furnished % we further ;dm that 2 of the
Tolscdar _5_.0 d;r;dividuals were deceased and that thts ' T6ASON memoranda were

N;chox“r_‘;. o‘p being submitted with respect to these 2 1@dividuals. Including
ponrdman s v 605’ mémoranda that are enclosed this makes é total of 19 nemes
Mason :';,Q whi h have been checked thus far; A memorandum was oreviously

Moh: baltted with resnect to this project pointing out that there.

Rosen %" e voluminous references on these individuals in view of their

Parsons -
Tamm ——hd J ,u unsav v backgrou;ui and that this project wou}.d be handled in due
’;f:?r:—-*”d cours%ﬂ 6;[ \d\(j
0o v r~ : .
kR 87 SEFPA 1050 -
2.8 1®

/\b endy
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. Tolsop ——r

Nichols ——
Boardman ——
Belmont
Mason
Mohr

Parsons
Rosen ——
Tamm :

Neace e

~ mation was noted:

reported that the State Supreme Court set kside the case of

.. his sentepce when on May 18, 1942, at 38t. Louls, Missour
“was retdled and found not guilty end &{scharged from-t
. pemttentiary. (88-669) . ... ol

.f :'M1sa;ur1}2o1ice?Do srtment ‘on & charéy;gr,suapqupd;gamblinéi‘3
" on Pebrusry 12, 1943, and at that time did not Mawve:n bis ..

Re: ELNER SYLVESTERIDOWLING, Vith Aliasés i - -

Elmer "Duteh" Dowling, CL ST -

| | — — . e ;

. . .. 7ne name of the above-oaptioned individual was - -
checked in the files of this Bureau and the roj}qy;ng infor--.

. - Y J..(.‘.- L, R
Elmer Sylvester Dowling was the subjeot of ‘a’ D
fugitive investigation by this Buresu 1938 to 1940. -A warrant
wes lssued for his arrest st St.” Louis, Missouri, ¢eh rging TR
him witk unlawful flight to evold prosecution for the crime
of assault with e deadly weapon. He wsas apprehended on
January 13, 1940. After his apprehension, the United States
Attorney et St. Louis declined prosecution since there was
no evidence he hed fled the 3State of Missouri. - . -
The September 25, 1541, editfon of the "st, Louls Poat Dispatch”

-

2lmer Dowling, an associate of gangsters and a former offlicer o
of the Bartenders Union in Bt. Louis. Dowling had besn =
sentenced to thirty years in the Missourl Penitentiary for

sssault with intent to kill. He had served sixteen months of

. NP
, . : ’ r-.

Ji‘£§#

. E. i 3L .
H LA "“f:._n' S SO
ST el Wor ey ;

X,

" Elwer Dowling was in custedy of the Bt, Louls,

perscn his selective ssrvice classification card. An

suthorized complaint was filed before United States Commlissioner - .
John A. Burke, St. Louis, Missouri, on February 13, 1943, -
charging Dowling with failure to have on his person a classifi-~
cation card of his local selectlive service board. On

February 18, 1943, United States Commissioner John A. Burke

of St. Louis, ¥issouri, dismissed this complsint when Dowling

displayed his selective service classificatlion cserd.

(25-1517L3)
! “ft) 1 L 7 C, . : '\“.
Y L b3-3e-24




'gnangs. Among these vas a tograph of Elmer Sylvester
The article mentioned that members of ths above s were
- attempting to muscle in on the jJukebox industry.

a $5 a month take on the machines and

on
le mentioned that Captain 0. L. Wallacs of the Missouri
had instructed

artiec '
State Higinay Patrol at Poplar Bluff Mssourl
bring to jeil

troopers to pick up and
whose pho?ogg:phx wers shown

Prior to and s:ga:;nnnz to Governor Porest Swith

taking office in the sta
thare were numerous articles
allo;iqstthat gambling

in the City of 8t. louis and
Governor Smith took office.

who vere

Eissouri, on Jammary 10, 1949,

pearing in 3t. louls newspapers
tes were to be wvide open
in the 8tate &

| M,N s
The July zbt : 9g odition of the

~ #3t, Lowis Post Dispateh® carried an ¥4 _,
that Sterritory” had already besn esta im

antieipation of the opening of

£
continued efforts of big~time gamblers and their

four sections and that one section had been allocated to
Frank ®Buster® Wortman and Elmer Dowling, members of the

Capone Syndicate. (63-33-2)

The April 12, 1950, edition of the ®St. louis Post

Dispatch™ St. louis, Misso
Bast St. Louls gangsters had

s Teported that St. louis and
hald a conference at the

llssoq:;,

R I
by

the operators. Tais
-

I
LY

PR PRI i
- Wt



Hyde Park Club, Venice, Illinois, at which time the asssssi-
nation of Charles Binnagio was ordered decasuse of his failure
to open the State of Missouri for gambling. The article
mentioned that uppermost in the minds of the hoodlums gsthered
at this meeting was the $50,000 in cash which had been
delivered to Jgrfcrnon cigy, lil:onrl for use in ‘

Governor Saith's politica

(66033-2)

(56-639-1568)




¢

3-33-8). oo

$he June 23, 1955, editiom of thg_ 43¢t. Louis Post B

- ‘Dispateh”™ reported that Elmer "Duteh® Dowling on June 23, 1955,
surrendered voluntarily at the office of the St. Clalr Coumty,  -{.°°
Z1linois Sheriff in connection with the murder of J. Pred =~ .

- 'Xoenig. Dowling denied lmowing Koenig and denied having

interest in any gemdbling activities. (62-751&7-142-—85)

-

(_63-33'—'10)“ -

& published report of hearingsbefore the Special .
Cosmittee to Investigate Organized Crine in Interatate Commerce,
tnited States Senate, Eighty-Firat Congress, Tecond Session,
contains information regarding Elmer Dowling on the followin;:

-

(=14 = -

N

/——A.
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hmor. Sylvester - 14/40  4slt. ‘uox'.{'ili'

y fil."ﬁy'&ﬂn’ MOQ
: : m':li:!:, /’18?8~D o S f_,; ut.ate tnnss)

i

SP Jefferson City, | 7lmer Dowling - | 5-29-40 aaelt with ¢ 30 in%
160 - . 1 #53993 ‘ ettampt to kill - dsniulon raver
| e
8t. Louls Ord. Fiarnt |Elzer Sylvseter g.plicant ' g \
st. lLeuis, ik. Lowling, 748073 Jor 0%ler
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